1161509 1200W 48V 12ah UTV Savana

ART-NR. 1161509

1200w SAVANA
E-BUGGY

www.nitromotors.de

SE\IROI'f“L Menila Neue Art. EAN Code PART NAME Order Note
Al 9110748 4251846184546 |Main frame
A2 9110749 4251846184553 |Rear axle barrel press
A3 9111155 4251846184614 |Buffer sleeve
. 9110750 4251846184560 |Seat frame
A5 9110751 4251846184577 |Rear side frame-left
A6 9110752 4251846184584 |Rear side frame-right
A7 9111156 4251846184621 |rear shelf sponge
A8 9111157 4251846184638 |rear shelf plug
A9 9110753 4251846184591 |Rear top frame
A-10 9111158 4251846184645 |Rear side frame-right cover
All 9110754 4251846184607 |Front frame
A-12 9111159 4251846184652 |Front frame cover
A-13 9111160 4251846184669 |Rear shelf horizontal hexagon 8X50




A-14 9111161 4251846184676 Rear shelf self—locking nut M8
A-15 9111162 4251846184683 Rear side frame-left cover
A-16 9111163 4251846184690 | Rear rack cross pipe plug
A-17 9111164 4251846184706 |Rear top frame cover
5—— 33 6
34 ull 2,
R SV et
1 131}
‘ 2 [ 1 l 16
. A W e ‘ - 10
eI e | 31 30 1
Lo (LU UL LTRSS 1 | ‘ 3 |
5 18 17 N r 4 14
A ; _
= 28 29
22— -
i !
20 Rl e
F \ T 25
23 24
SE\IROIAL Menila Neue Art. EAN Code PART NAME Order Note
B-1 9110405 4251846184713 Front hydraulic shock absorber set
B-2 9111161 4251846184676 | Self-locking nut M8
B-3 9111161 4251846184676 | Self-locking nut M8
B-4 9111165 4251846184720 |rocker arm liner
91107430404 4251846171355 |Front upper rocker arm left green
B.S 91107430202 4251846171362 Front upper rocker arm left blue
91107430303 4251846171379 Front upper rocker arm left red
91107430606 4251846171386 Front upper rocker arm left yeIIow
B-6 9111161 4251846184737 |Locknut M12x1.75
B-7 9111161 4251846184744  |Self-locking nut M10
B-8 9111165 4251846184751 |Flat pad ¢10
B-9 9111161 4251846184768 |Bearing 6000
B-10 9111161 4251846184775 _|Flange bolts 8x40
B-11 9111165 4251846181712 steering knuckle left
Steering knuckle piece top and bottom red
91111710303 4251846184782
Steering knuckle piece top and bottom green
B-12 91111710404 4251846184799
Steering knuckle piece top and bottom blue
91111710202 4251846184805
Steering knuckle piece top and bottom yellow
91111710606 4251846184812
91107440303 4251846171409 Front lower rocker arm left red
B-13 91107440404 4251846171393 Front lower rocker arm left green
91107440202 4251846171416 Front lower rocker arm left blue
91107440606 4251846171423 Front lower rocker arm left yeIIow




B-14

Steering Knuckle Liner

9111172 4251846184829

B-15 9111173 4251846184836 |Front wheel spacer

B-16 9111174 4251846184843 |Flange bolts 10X105

B-17 9111175 4251846184850 |Flange bolt 8X45

B-18 9111176 4251846184867 |Flange bolts 8X40

B-19 9110746 4251846181484 |steering column

B-20 9110406 4251846184874 |Rear hydraulic shock absorbers set
91107590404 4251846185635 |Front upper rocker arm right green

B-21 91107590202 4251846185642 |Front upper rocker arm right blue
91107590606 4251846185659 |Front upper rocker arm right yellow
91107590303 4251846185666 |Front upper rocker arm right red
91107600404 4251846185673 |Front lower rocker arm right green
91107600202 4251846185680 |Front lower rocker arm right blue

w22 91107600606 4251846185697 |Front lower rocker arm right yellow
91107600303 4251846185703 |Front lower rocker arm right red

B-23 9110745 4251846171430 |steering knuckle right

B-24 9110755 4251846184881 |Steering knuckle piece top and bottom

B-25 9112001 4251846171348 |Tie rod assembly left and right

B-26 9110755 4251846184881 |Steering wheel mount

B-27 9111177 4251846184904 |Hexagon 8X35

B-28 9111168 4251846184751 |Flat pad $10

B-29 9111178 4251846184911 |SPring washer $10

B-30 9111179 4251846184928 |Slotted Bolt 10

B-31 9111180 4251846184935 |Lock Nut M10

B-32 9111181 4251846184942  |SPlit pin $2.0x25

C
SE\IROIAL Menila Neue Art. EAN Code PART NAME Order Note
c1 9110205 4251846185482 |leather cushion cover
only set
c-2 9110204 4251846185475 |Leather cushion cover Backrest




c3 9110809 4251846185451 |Prake dsic

c-4 9111191 4251846185499 |Hexagon bolt M20

c-5 9111192 4251846185505 |Disc brake disc mount
c6 9111193 4251846185512 [Lock Nut M16

c-7 9110757 4251846185598 |Motor rear axle left
c-8 9111194 4251846185529 |Left rear bushing tube
c-9 9111195 4251846185536 |Right rear bushing tube
C-10 9110758 4251846185604 |Motor rear axle right
i1 9110117 4251846192039 |Motor 1200W48V

c-12 9111196 4251846185543 |Bearing 6004

¢13 9111197 4251846185550 |semicircle

c-14 9111198 4251846185567 |Hexagon 6X16

C-15 9111199 4251846185574 |Seat belt and fixing screws
C-16 9110810 4251846185611 |hydraulic disc brake
¢17 9111198 4251846185567 |Hexagon 6X16

C-18 9111200 4251846185581 |steering wheel cover
¢19 9111198 4251846185567 |Hexagon 6X16

¢-20 9112002 4251846185468 |steering wheel

D
_ iz 9 :
p ) : E 11 bumper D-18
7 15 w 5
= 1 7r 13
16 4

SE\IROIAL Menila Neue Art. EAN Code PART NAME Order Note

D-1 9110616 4251846184959 |Main plastic part

D-2 9110617 4251846184966 |Dial plastic parts

D-3 9110618 4251846184973 |Meter cover

D-4 9110619 4251846184980 |front face

D-> 9110620 4251846184997 _ |Plastic bumper

91106200303 4251846185000 |Right side strip of rear plastic part red




Right side strip of rear plastic part blue

D6 91106200202 4255675457222
91106200404 4255675457239 |Right side strip of rear plastic part green
91106200606 4255675457246 |Right side strip of rear plastic part yellow
91106210303 4251846185017 |Left side strip of rear plastic part red

D-7 91106210202 4251846185024 |Left side strip of rear plastic part blue
91106210404 4251846185031 |Left side strip of rear plastic part green
91106210606 4251846185048 |Left side strip of rear plastic part yellow

08 9110622 4251846185055 | 00t Pedal

b-9 9110623 4251846185062 |Battery case
91106290303 4251846185123  |front plastic part red

D-10 91106290404 4251846185130 |front plastic part green
91106290606 4251846185147 |front plastic part yellow
91106290202 4251846185154 |front plastic part blue

D-11 9110624 4251846185079 |'eft lampshade

D-12 9110625 4251846185086 |Might lampshade

b-13 9110626 4251846185093 |front bezel
91106300303 4251846185161 |Bumper trim left red

D-14 91106300202 4251846185178 |Bumper trim left blue
91106300404 4251846185185 |Bumper trim left green
91106300606 4251846185192 |Bumper trim left yellow
91106310303 4251846185208 |Bumper trim right red

D-15 91106310202 4251846185215 |Bumper trim right blue
91106310404 4251846185222 |Bumper trim right green
91106310606 4251846185239 |Bumper trim right yellow

D-16 9110627 4251846185109 |red base

D-17 9110628 4251846185116 |red base button
91106010404 4251814643624 |Bumper set green

D-18 91106010303 4251814643617 |Bumper set red
91106010202 4251814643624 |Bumper set blue

91106010606

4251814643617

Bumper set yellow




SERIAL

ND. Menila Neue Art. EAN Code PART NAME Order Note
E-1 9110301 4251814648193 |Controller 1200W

E-2 9112101 4251846185246 Rear tail light shade left and right
E-3 9110742 4251846171317 |shift lever

E-4 9112102 4251846185253 headlight decoration left and right
E-5 9112103 4251846185260 |headlights left and right

E-6 9111182 4251846185277 |Accelerator

E-7 9112104 4251846185444 Rear tail light bulbs left and right
E-8 9111183 4251846185284 |air switch

E-9 9111184 4251846185291 |Headlight single function switch
E-10 9111185 4251846185307 |headlight cover

E-11 9111186 4251846185314 |fuse sheet

E-12 9110122 4251846172949 |Battery Bag

E-13 9110123 4251846185321 |Charge 48V

E-14 9110124 4251846185338 |Fuse Holder

E-15 9110125 4251846185345 |Negative wire

E-16 9078005 4251237150815 |Polar Bar AGM Batterie 6-DZM-12 12V 12Ah x4
E-17 9110127 4251846185369 |Pattery cable

E-18 9110128 4251846185376 |Positive wire

E-19 9110306 4255675457277 |Digital battery capacity display
E-20 9110120 4251846171324 |Rear headlampR

E-21 9110121 Rear headlamp L

4251846171331




1 2
H
= 3
Q O O !
| 1
5 6 7
SE\IROIAL Menila Neue Art. EAN Code PART NAME Order Note
H-1 9120123 4251846199533 |15*5.00-6 tubless tyre ---Junkai
91105010303 4251814638927 [Wheel rim cover red
91105010404 4251814638934 |Wheel rim cover green
H-2
91105010202 4251846185383 Wheel rim cover blue
9110505 4251814638965 |Front Rim L/R
H-3
H-4 9111187 4251846185406 |Locknut M12
H-5 9111188 4251846185413 |SPring washer 12
H-6 9111189 4251846185420 |Bearing 6001
H-7 9111190 4251846185437 |Tyre cover

C/ NITIIDH

¥ WN N §F N\ I

www.nitromotors.ce

Copyright © 2025 Nitromotors | All rights reserved. "Nitromotors" is a registered trademark of Menila Import.
Druckfehler und Irrtimer vorbehalten. Menila Import | Hafenbahnstr. 5 | 45881 Gelsenkirchen | E-Mail: parts@menilagroup.de




